

<u>Deputy Director Higher Education Bilaspur (H.P.)</u> Office address: O/o Dy. Director Higher Education, Bilaspur, Changer Sector, Near D.C office, Bilaspur-174001.

Ref.EDN-DDHE(1/2015)- IT Hardware

Date: 05/12/2023

To

The Principals & Headmasters All GSSSs/GHSs & Pvt. Schools

District Bilaspur H.P.

Subject:

Regarding Partial modification in schedule of distribution of Tablets among meritorious students of Distt. Bilaspur, Session 2021-22.

Memo,

On the subject cited above, all the Heads of Govt. & Private schools are informed that the schedule of Tablets distribution among meritorious students of Distt. Bilaspur under "Shri Nivasa Ramanujan Students Digital Yojna" Session 2021-22 has been resheduled and fixed on 08-12-2023 at GSSS Auhar. The other terms and conditions will remain same.

Further, it is informed that in case beneficiary student is unable to collect the Tablet then parents or guardian of student may collect the tablet by producing his/her identity verified by Principal/Headmaster of school from where the student passed 10th or 12th class.

Dy. Director Higher Education Bilaspur, District Bilaspur Himachal Pradesh-174001.

Endst. Even No.

dated Bilaspur-174001

05/12/2023

Copy to:

- 1. The Director Higher Education H.P. Lalpani Shimal -1 H.P. for information Please.
- 2. The Principal GSSS Auhar District Bilaspur H.P. for information and necessary action please.

Dy. Director Higher Education Bilaspur, District Bilaspur Himachal Pradesh-174001.